
Polk County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-574

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Passed

File created: In control:8/22/2022 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/20/2022 9/20/2022

Title: Approve the first amendment to the contract with Tri-County Human Services, Inc. for Men’s JASA
“Jail Alternatives to Substance Abuse” Program. (total amount not to exceed $87,050)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TCHS JASA Men 1st Amendment 090622.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of County Commissioners9/20/2022 1 Pass

SUBJECT
Approve the first amendment to the contract with Tri-County Human Services, Inc. for Men’s JASA “Jail
Alternatives to Substance Abuse” Program. (total amount not to exceed $87,050)

DESCRIPTION

Tri-County Human Services, Inc. (TCHS) provides a substance abuse treatment program in the Polk County
men’s jail facility called Jail Alternatives to Substance Abuse (JASA). The JASA program focuses on the
substance abuse issues of adult male offenders by providing an array of services in order to develop the
participant's cognitive, behavioral, social and vocational skills.

The contract with TCHS is effective October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022. The first amendment to the
contract will extend the term of the contract to March 31, 2023. The contract extension will allow for the

continuation of program services while alternative funding sources are secured.

RECOMMENDATION

Request Board approve the first amendment to the contract with Tri-County Human Services, Inc. for Men’s

JASA “Jail Alternatives to Substance Abuse” Program.

FISCAL IMPACT

Funds are budgeted in the Indigent Health Care Funds.

Polk County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-574, Version: 1

CONTACT INFORMATION

Joy Johnson, Administrator, Health and Human Services Division at 863-534-5204

Polk County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

